RB4000 Series
Regulator
Commercial & Industrial Regulator
The RB4000 regulator is designed for gas supply networks, district station regulation,
industrial service regulation , and all applications where accurate pressure control,
ease of adjustment, and fast response are required such as for burners, industrial
ovens, boilers, etc.
DESCRIPTION

Maximum Emergency Outlet Pressure Gas Containment 105 PSIG
Available Options Seal wire to indicate unapproved tampering
MODEL DESIGNATIONS
4 0 X X Valve Body Options
1 Low pressure
2 Medium pressure
3 High pressure
4 Without shutoff valve
0 With over pressure shutoff valve**
1 With over and under pressure shutoff valve**
2
2" Flange*
3" Flange*
* Please specify the valve body material on your order (ductile iron or steel).
**Multiply capacity data by 0.7 if you are using shutoff valve versions.
VALVE BODY SIZE (INCHES)
Inlet Outlet Flanged Orifice
Diameter
Wide Open Flow
Coefficient (K-Factor)
2" 2" X 2" 4430
3" 3" X 3" 8540
2 RB4000 Series Commercial Regulator |
RB4000 DIMENSIONS (INCHES)
Valve Body Size Dimensions
(inches)
Without Built-in Shut-off Valve With Built-in Shut-off Valve
RB4010 RB4020 RB4030-40 RB4011-12 RB4021-22 RB4031-32
2"
A 10 10 10 10 10 10
B 22.2 21.3 21.3 22.2 21.3 21.3
C 3.9 3.9 3.9 3.9 3.9 3.9
D 18.9 14.2 14.2 18.9 14.2 14.2
E --- --- --- 12.0 12.0 10.9
F --- --- --- 5.9/3.5 5.9/3.5 5.9/3.5
G --- --- --- 5.7 5.7 5.7
Weight (lbs.) 90.4 63.9 72.8 105.8 77.2 86.0
3"
A 11.7 11.7 11.7 11.7 11.7 11.7
B 28.0 25.8 24.6 28.0 25.8 24.6
C 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1
D 23.6 18.9 14.2 23.6 18.9 14.2
E --- --- --- 14.3 14.3 13.1
F --- --- --- 5.9/3.5 5.9/3.5 5.9/3.5
G --- --- --- 7.3 7.3 7.3
Weight (lbs.) 154.3 123.5 108.0 178.6 147.7 132.3
  | RB4000 Series Commercial Regulator 3
OPERATIONAL SCHEMATIC
SPRING COLOR OUTLET PRESSURE RANGES: 2" VALVE BODY
Spring Color
RB4010 RB4020 RB4030
Spring Range
(inches w.c./PSIG)
Spring Range
(inches w.c./PSIG)
Spring Range
(inches w.c./PSIG)
Orange/silver 4.0 5.6 - - - -
Brown/silver 5.6 7.6 - - - -
Dark green/silver 7.6 10.7 - - - -
Light green/silver 10.0 14.5 - - - -
Light blue/silver 14.1 19.3 1.0 1.5 - -
Purple/silver 0.8 1.2 1.6 2.6 - -
Yellow 1.2 1.9 2.6 4.1 - -
Blue/silver 1.6 2.1 4.1 5.4 - -
Blue - - 3.9 6.5 - -
Silver - - 6.9 9.5 10.0 14.6
Purple - - 9.3 11.8 14.2 17.2
Yellow/silver - - 11.5 14.3 16.9 22.2
Red/silver - - 14.2 18.6 21.5 28.7
4 RB4000 Series Commercial Regulator |
SPRING COLOR OUTLET PRESSURE RANGES: 3" VALVE BODY
Spring Color

	Operating Temperature Range
	Additional Specifications
	Model Designations
	Valve Body Size (inches)
	RB4000 Dimensions (inches)
	Operational Schematic
	Spring Color Outlet Pressure Ranges: 2" Valve Body
	Spring Color Outlet Pressure Ranges: 3" Valve Body
	Overpressure Shut-off Valve Spring Ranges
	Under Pressure Shut-off Valve Spring Ranges
	Correction factors for non-natural gas applications
	Wide Open Flow Calculations
	Operation Schematic
	RB4010 Capacity Table 2" Valve Body
	RB4020 Capacity Table 2" Valve Body
	RB4030 Capacity Table 2" Valve Body
	RB4020 Capacity Table 3" Valve Body
	RB4030 Capacity Table 3" Valve Body
	RB4040 Capacity Table 3" Valve Body